July 3, 1990

Councilmember Bob Henderson

City of Whittier

13230 Penn Street

Whittier, CA 90602






Re:  Your Request for Advice







Our File No. G-90-426

Dear Councilman Henderson:


We have received your letter of June 18, 1990, requesting advice regarding your obligations under the Ralph M. Brown Act.  The Fair Political Practices Commission's jurisdiction encompasses only actions in violation of the Political Reform Act (Government Code Sections 81000-91015).  The state Attorney General's office is responsible for interpreting and enforcing the provisions of the Brown Act.  We suggest you contact them.  You may send your inquiry to:


Department of Justice


Public Inquiry Unit


P.O. Box 944255


Sacramento, CA  90602


Please fell free to contact me at (916)322-5901 if you have any questions.






Sincerely,






Scott Hallabrin






Acting General Counsel






By:  Mark Morodomi







Staff Counsel
